



# NOTICE

## RESCINDED – WATER QUALITY ADVISORY *FAULDER WATER SYSTEM USERS*

**JULY 31, 2017**

---

The Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen (RDOS) has received approval from the Interior Health Authority to rescind both the Water Quality Advisory for uranium (issued August, 2007) and the Water Quality Advisory for commissioning the new system (issued February 14, 2017).

As this is a new treatment system the potential for subsequent advisories exists, however the system is currently showing consistent acceptable results for bacteriological quality and uranium removal. We will continue to monitor all aspects of the system closely.

For more information contact the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen at 250.490.4106 or 250.490.4135. Send an email to [info@rdos.bc.ca](mailto:info@rdos.bc.ca) and remember to include your name and address to receive future email notifications.

Thank you for your cooperation and patience.

July 31, 2017  
RDOS Public Works Department